Image Gender

1M
2 F

3F

4 M
5F
6 M

7 M
8 F

9F
10 M
11 M
12 M
13 M
14 F
15 F
16 M

17 F

19 M
20 M
21A21EM

Surname

Shukmiason(?)

Krajndels

Given

Tsvi Hirsh
Malkah

Frajna Frajda

Baruch Shlomo
Etke
Yehezkiel

Akiba
Lejba

Fejga

Eliakum
Mordechai Oszer
Avraham

Ari Lejb

Rachel

Devorah

Eliezer

Feja

Jehuda Lejb
Nahum
[---]dan(?)

Father

Avraham
Chaim

Simcha

Meir
Aharon
Moshe

Zalman

Jakub

Shlomo Halewei Shmuel
Zev

Ari Lejb

Isaiah

Yehiel Michal

Zev

Avraham

Shmuel

Yehiel Neches

Jakub Halewi
Josef [---]
Meir

Husband DOB DOD

9 Marcheshvan
5592
22 Tishri 5609

2 Marcheshvan
5606

9 Marcheshvan
5612

1 Sivan 5601
20 Shevat 5602
Eve of Succoth
5608

1 Kislev 5603

8 Tevet 5608

3 Nisan 5600

4 Shevat 5608
20/23 Elul 5607
20 Shevat 5609
11 Adar 5590
22 Adar 11 5600
6 Adar 5602

Eve of Shabbath
29 Adar 5601

17 Marcheshvan
5610(?)

8 Adar Il 5605
20 Shevat 5608

DOD (Secular) Comments

(4 Oct 1831)
(7 Oct 1848)

(21 Oct 1845)

(23 Oct 1851)
(9 May 1841)
(19 Jan 1842)

(24 Sept 1847)
(23 Oct 1842)

; |"Tn 20N father
was a judge(?)

(3 Dec 1847)

(25 March 1840)
(28 Dec 1847)
(20 August 1847)
(31 Jan 1849)
(22 Feb 1830)
(15 March 1840)
(4 Feb 1842)

(10 March 1841)

(21 Oct 1849)
(3 Feb 1845)
(13 Jan 1848)

from Tiktin



22

23F
24°F
25 F

26 M

28 F
29 F
30 F
31or3:F
32 F
33 F

34 M
35F

36 M
37 M

38 F

39 M
40 F

41 M

42 F

Halpren Hajlprin

Bashe
Toiva Peshe
Bejla

Pesach

Gitl

Ester Frejda
Rivke

Chaya Riba
Reizel
Fruma

Dov Ber
Fruma

Chaim
Jakob Meir

Gitl

Shraga Feigel

Pesach

Joel

Chaya

Kalonymus Kalman
Yehoshua
Baruch

Dov Ber

Ari Hirsh

Josef Halewi

Isaiah Hacohen
Josef

Benjamin Zev Wolf
Yitzhak

Shmuel
Yitzhak

Hillel
Mordechai

Mordechai

Yekutiel Shalum

Pinkus

Mordechai

Shlomo Zalman

5608

18 Elul 5599
8 Nisan 5607
4 lyyar 5590
19 Nisan/4

Pesach 5599

4 Sivan 5611

1 Pesach 5609
9 Shevat 5599
Nisan 5593

5 Tishri 5603
2 Tishri 5599
6 Cheshvan
56[137]

19 Adar I 5594

1848

daughter of

Klonymus Kalman =

1st rabbi of

Bialystok(?) surname
(16 Aug 1839) Lichtenstein
13 March 1847

(15 April 1830)

(22 March 1839)
error onsite no #27

(23 May 1851)

(6 April 1849)

(12 Jan 1839)

(March 1833)

(28 August 1842)

(9 Sept 1838)

(7 Oct 1852?)
(16 Feb 1834)

5 Cheshvan 5598 (22 Oct 1837)

3 Tishri 5609

15 Nisan 5593

[?] Pesach 5608

4 Tevet 5604

(18 Sept 1848)

(23 March 1833)

(April-May 1848)
(15 Dec 1843)

3 Tammuz 5596 (6 June 1836)

18 Adar I(?) 5594 (15 Feb 1834)



43

44 M
45 F
46 F

47 F

50 F
51 M

5253 F

55 M
56 M
57 M
58 M
59 F
60 F

62 M

63 M Lipshitz
64 M
65 M Zelig(?)
66 M
67 F

68 F Zelig(?)
69 F

Elhanan
Chava Chaj
Sarah

Shejna Reizel
Shmar(?)

Nahman
Moshe
Ari Lejb
Tsvi
Rachel
Henja

Betzalel Dov

Shabti Jakob
Betzalel

Shlomo Betzalel
Jakob

Chaya (?)

Rivke
Rivke

Shmuel
Ari Lejb
Kaim Kadish

Avraham Gerszon

Yekutiel
Shraga
Betzalel
Avraham
Yitzhak
Daniel

Naftali Tsvi

Betzalel

David
Yehoshua Zelig
Aharon

Tsvi

Oszer Zelig
Pesach

5596 (18367)

10 Nisan 5574
20 Shevat 5596
20 Tishri 5601

2 Sivan 5593

7 Tishri 5609

2 Shevat 5592
8 Tishri 5608

2 lyyar 5597

3 Tammuz 5569
21 Shevat 5598

7 Kislev 5610

7 Menahem Av
5600

12 Av 5598

1 lyyar 5603
16 Tevet 5587

1 Succoth 5583
16 Av 5595

(19 March 1814)

(27 Jan 1836)
(5 Oct 1840)

(8 May 1833)

(22 Sept 1848)
(23 Dec 1831)
(6 Sept 1847)
(25 April 1837)
(5 June 1809)
(4 Feb 1838)

(10 Nov 1849)

(25 July 1840)
(22 July 1838)
(19 April 1843)
(3Jan 1827)

(30 Sep 1822)
(30 July 1835)

no stones #48,49;
error in onsite
numbering

no stone #54; error
in numbering onsite

no 61; onsite error



70 M

72 M
73 F
74 M
75 M
76 M
77 F

78 F
79 F

80 M
81 M
82 M
83 F

8 M
86 M
87 M

88 F
89

90 F

Krandels

Katz(?)

Hirsh

Shlomo

Chaya

-]

Avraham Yitzhak
Moshe

Sarah

Hinda
Hetil

[---] Shmuel
Zev

Dov Ber
Ester

Josef
Ari
Shmuel Yitzhak

Masha

Dabe

Avraham [--]
Shmuel Klajndels

Chaim

Naftali Tsviah (sic)
Menahem Mendel
Jehuda Lejb

Tsvi

Lejb

Nathan
Jehuda Lejb

Ari Lejb
Simcha
Moshe Hacohen
Avraham Halewi

Avraham
Yeroham Feisel
Yisrael

Jakob

Moshe

30 Tishri 5609

(15 Oct 1848)
onsite errorin
numbering; there is
no #71

28 Tammuz 5580 (28 June 1820)

5 Nisan 5612

20 Tevet 5602
14 Nisan 5603
12 Sivan 5607
21 lyyar 5600

9 Cheshvan 5599
12 lyyar 5597

10 Cheshvan
5610

21 Kislev 5597
12 Shevat 5600
5 Shevat 5595

[unclear] 5599
10 Elul 5600
13 Sivan 5594

1 Marcheshvan
5609

18 Tevet
5580/70 or 5550

(13 March 1852)
(21 Dec 1841)

(2 April 1843)
(15 May 1847)
(12 May 1840)

(16 Oct 1838)
(5 May 1837)

(14 Sept 1849)

(18 Nov 1836)

(5 Jan 1840)

(25 Dec 1834)
onsite errorin
numbering; there is
no #84
SZ"ts community
leader

(27 Aug 1840)

(8 June 1834)

(16 Oct 1848)
(24 Dec 1819/13

Dec 1809 or 24
Dec 1789)



91 M
92 F
93 M
94 M

95 F
9% M

97 F

99 F

100 F

101 M

102 F
102 F

103 M
104 F

105 M

106 M
107 F

Segel

Halpren Hajlprin
Bialer

Ephraim
Sarah
Jakob Shmuel

Reuven

Peshe Toiva
Moshe

Ciral

Chana
Shejna Devorah
Jehuda

Shifra
Fejga

Jakob
Fejga Reizel

Pinhas Mendel

Chaim Moshe
Itja Reina

Avraham
]
Yitzhak

Dan
Mordechai Feisel
J(eh)uda Lejb

Elhanan Halewi

Shraga
Jakob
Tsvi

Daniel
Shmuel

Dawid Hacohen
Yisrael

Shmuel

Yehushua Zelig
Shlomo Zalman

26 Adar 15613 (22 Feb 1853)
[5]601(?) (1841/2?)
23 Av 5609 (30 July 1849)

26 Tammuz 5602 (22 June 1842)
21 Adar 1 5600 (13 Feb 1840)
24 lyyar 5591 (25 April 1831)

Shavuoth 5596

time of the

mincha prayer;

specific Sabbath (Sat, 21 May 1836)
onsite error in
numbering; there is

no #98
11 Adar 5598 (21 July 1838)
8 [Talmmuz
5599 (8 June 1839)

24 Tammuz 5600 (14 July 1840)
19 Shevat 5590 (31 Jan 1830)
28 Adar 15590 (11 March 1830)

5608
8 lyyar 5602 (6 April 1842)

15 Tammuz 5611 (15 Tammuz 5611)

maggid of the holy
community of
Choroszcz

21 Cheshvan
5608 (19 Oct 1847)
20 Elul 5590 (27 Aug 1830)



108 M
109 F
110 F
111 M
112 F Zusman

113
114
115
116
117

Z'ﬁﬂ'l'ﬁ'ﬁ

118 F

119

120 M
121 F
122 M

123 F

124

125 F

126 F

127 F Halpren Hajlprin
128 M

129 M

Benjamin Bishka
Rachel

Sarah Ne'ama/ Nefa
Chaim

Rivke

Rachel

Leah Gitel

Toiva

Bejla

Tsema(?) Shmuel

Ester

]

Mordechai
Szaszka
Dan

Chana
Wychna(?)
Miriam
Malkah

Eta(?)

Tsvi

Avraham Hirsh

David

-]

Joel

Shlomo

Joel Zusman

Moshe
Yitzhak Hirsh
Aharon Zelig
Jehuda Lejb
Jakob Saul

Tsvi

Azariel

Shlomo Zalman
Moshe
Eliezer

Moshe

Yitzhak

Jehuda
Shlomo Zalman
Shmar(yahu)
Jehuda
Matityahu

1 Cheshvan 5609
28 Shevat 5589
9(?) Nisan 5595
16 Adar 11 5603

1 Adar 5583

6 Cheshvan 5600
19 Av 5596

27 Sivan 5600
14 Tevet 5598
11 Shevat 5609

1 Intermediate
day of Succoth
5595

2 Marcheshvan
5589

5 Cheshvan 5590
21 lyyar 5602
15 lyyar 5598
11 Cheshvan
5601

18 lyyar 5596
26 Nisan 5600
20 Shevat 5599
5 Sivan 5612

2 Sivan 5611
27 Adar 5598

(16 Oct 1848)
(20 Jan 1829)
(27 March 1835)
(6 March 1843)
(31 Jan 1823)

(2 Oct 1839)
(18 July 1839)
(16 June 1840)
(30 Dec 1837)
(22 Jan 1849)

(18 Oct 1834)

head of the Beth Din

(5 Oct 1828) of Brestowiec

(20 Oct 1829)
(18 April 1842)
(28 April 1838)

(26 Oct 1840)
(23 April 1836)
(17 April 1840)
(23 Jan 1839)
(26 May 1852)
(21 May 1851)
(12 March 1838)

from Orla



134 M [---] Josef






32 error for 31






